
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

__ 76~588 ~ORDINANCE NO. 280()
AN ORDINANCE appropriating $7,500 from additional
revenues received from Pierce and Snohomish Counties
pursuant to interlocal agreement, to Special Programs
for Consulting and other related services for the
establishment of a regional planning organization
in the Central Puget Sound Region, amending
Ordinance No. 2544, Section 43, as amended.

PREAMBLE:

King County has entered into an interlocal agreement with the Counties

of Pierce and Snohomish for the purpose of retaining consulting and related

services. Said interlocal agreement provides for King County to administer

all contracts for such services and for the Counties of Nerce and

Snohomish to reimburse King County an equal share of all costs incurred.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. An appropriation in the amount of $7,500 from revenues

received from Pierce and Snohomish Counties pursuant to the attached

~nterlocal agreement to Special Programs for Consulting and other related

services for the establishr~ent of a regional planning organization in the

Central Puget Sound Region is hereby approved and adopted.

SECTION 2. Ordinance No. 2544, Section 43, as amended, is hereby

amended to read as follows:

Special Programs (($6~832~247)) $6,839,747

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this _________________day of

__ J _
PASSED this 19 — day of ________________________, _____

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KI G COUNTY, WASHINGTON

DEEM!D FNACrf~ W1THOU~
I ~ ~. E~tCUT~VES S!GNA11JR!~

day 0~ATW: ___________________ 19

A
A

APPROVED this

31

32

33
King County Executive



L. ,.....~ u .n a a.. gaaS
F

2800

AMENDMENT #1
TO CONTRACT OF Ef YMENT OF

EDWARD HE/WEY
2/4/76

A contract of employment, dated February 4, 1976, between

King County and Edward Heavey is hereby amended as follows:

Part 2: Compensation. The County agrees to pay to the

Consultant/Attorney the sum of $50.00 per hour

plus expenses. Such compensation shall be

billed on a monthly basis, not to excejd($1-O.QQ~-)

$17,500.

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged:

~

JOHN D. SPELLMAN
King County Executive

• __

Chairman, King Coun~nc~~

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY

DEPU~1( PROSECUTING ATT~NEY

DATE 7—i-7t


